

A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN OUR TIFFIN SCHOOLS, SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS, AND CITY PROTECTORS.

The Tiffin organizations and partners shown above will be hosting their inaugural Tiffin Honor Games on Thursday April 18, 2024. Formerly known as the Strike Out Cancer Benefit Games, Tiffin Honor Games (THG) is a partnership between our schools, youth programs, community protectors, and service veterans, to honor those who served, and continue to serve, while raising money for our area organizations who impact the greater Tiffin Area. Our 2024 games will raise money for three specific organizations:

- Tiffin Salvation Army
- FISH
- First Presbyterian Church Pantry

We are seeking community sponsors to help raise money and bring honor to our community and the citizens as a whole. Below are the details and opportunities for your business or institution to consider towards support. Please support Tiffin, and get involved with this great cause!

What: 2024 Tiffin Honor Games

When: Thursday April 18, 2024

Agenda:

4:00 PM	THG Parade
	(St. Joe Parking Lot \rightarrow Calvert Athletic Fields)
4:30 PM	Opening Ceremonies
	(Zip Zalar Field)
5:00 PM	THG High School Games
	(Columbian vs. Calvert - Zip Zalar & Ted Rombach Fields)
5:30 PM	Tiffin Youth Scrimmages
	(Big Sticks vs. Tiffin Catholic Baseball - Calvert Junior High Field)
	(Tiffin Twisters vs. Tiffin Catholic Softball - Leroy Coleman Field)

Honor Games Event Details:

<u>THG features the following events and activities:</u>

- parade to pay honor and tribute to service organizations and community entities.
- Service honorees from each entity to throw out a first pitch prior to the high school games.
- Specialized uniforms for the high school teams paying honor to our service organizations, specifically the following:
 - Police
 - Fire/EMS
 - Tiffin Amvets Post 48
 - Tiffin Post 169 American Legion
 - V.F.W. Post 2858
- Concessions
- 50/50 & Various Raffles
- Sales Merchandise (Hats, T-Shirts, & Sweatshirts) (Separate Form)

To sponsor the game fill out the attached form and return it to the mailbox listed or to a game representative:

Name of Business		Address			
Business Name Contact Person		Street Address	City	Zip	() Contact Number
Level of Sponsorshi	0	Please Make All checks Payable to Big Sticks Baseball Club Check Memo: Tiffin Honor Games (THG)			
Level 1 T-Shirt Sponsor (Name only) \$50		Other Information: Payment for Sponsorship is DUE by 3/15/2024 Questions can be directed to <u>cmellottbb@gmail.com</u> Please send payment to the following Address: Big Sticks Baseball Club			
Level 2 T-Shirt Sponsor (Logo) \$100					
Level 3 Sponsorship (Name on Common Banner @ Game)		% Tiffin Honor Games (PO Box 432 Tiffin, Ohio 44883			

If using a logo, make sure to clarify what logo you want to use. Space on shirt backs is limited!